

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 17404 OF 2025

State Bank Of IndiaPETITIONER

V/S

Appellate Authority And Chief Electrical Inspector And OrsRESPONDENT

Ms.Asma Batatawala i/b Ms.Rathina Maravarman, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr.Nirav Shah a/w Mr.Anuj Jaiswal i/b M/s.Little and Co., Advocate for the Respondents No.2.

Mr.Amol Gatne, Advocate for the Respondents No.4.

Mr.Anjani Kumar Singh, Advocate for the Respondents No.5.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of the Respondent , stand over to 02/04/2026 Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)